- a) STORM WATER EASEMENT from North Central Indiana Partnership to City of South Bend, a parcel of land situated in the N.W. 1/4 of Sec. 19, Township 38 N., Range 2 E. (SEE EASEMENT)
- b) STORM WATER EASEMENT from North Central Indiana Partnership to City of South Bend, a tract of land in the N. 1/2 of Sec. 19, Township 38 N., Range 2 E. (SEE EASEMENT)

(LANDMARK BUSINESS PARK)

REC	CORDER'S RECEIPT No.	12558
	South Bend, Ind., Ma	230 1984
Recei	ved of Drd. of A	neks
NO.	1	AMOUNT
	DEEDS	AMOUNT
	MORTGAGES	
	MECHANICS LIENS	i
	U.C.C. FILING	i
	RELEASES	
7	ASSIGNMENTS	
	POWERS OF ATTORNEY	
	ART. OF INCORP.	
	MARGINAL RELEASES	
	MARGINAL ASSIGNMENTS	
DI	MISCELLANEOUS	· ,
2	Casements	1/200
COPI	ES OF THE FOLLOWING:	7700
	DEED -No.	
	MTG No.	
	-No.	
	-No.	
	No.	
	—No.	
		1 /
	TOTAL	s/1.00
	CHECK S	3
	25511112	
	REFUND \$	
	WANDAA	NOWAK

WANDA A. NOWAK

ST. JOSEPH COUNTY RECORDER

CITY OF SOUTH BEND



St. Joseph County Recorder

CENTRAL PURCHASING COUNTY CITY BLDG. 227 W. JEFFERSON BLVD. 219 284-9218

WARRANT	NO			

		BOARD	OF	PUBLIC	WORKS
SHIP	TO:	RM. #	L308	3 g., R∞m	
		Municip	al Servi	ice Focility	

703 West Sample Park Dept

Water Works_

CLAIM NO.

Waste Water Treatment, 3115 Riverside Drive

DELIVERY DATE___ All Deliveries, F. O. B City Address

FEDERAL EXCISE TAX EXEMPTION

35 6001201 INDIANA SALES TAX EXEMPTION #84495

Appr Bal. Brgt. Frd. \$..

3rd Floor, County-City Bldg. South Bend, IN REQUISITION NUMBER _ DEPARTMENT OR DIVISION____ 08 ACCOUNT NUMBER 00.0213.0.000 BID OR CONTRACT NUMBER BID OR CONTRACT DATE _ VENDOR'S NUMBER_ 83110 PSEUDO NUMBER

Dote March 22, 1984

TO: I

SIC

NOTICE TO VENDOR

- 1. Show purchase order number on all invoices packages, delivery
- slips and correspondence.

 Enclosed claim must be returned with authorized signature on your

- Enclosed claim must be returned with authorized signature on your invoice for prompt payment. If vendor delivers any merchandise without valid purchase order, no liebility exists for City of South Band. All goods subject to inspection and rejection (freight at vendor's expense), not withstanding prior payment to secure cash discount. Vendor accepts this order at listed price, or lowest prevailing morket price. No price increase allowed after acceptance. City of South Band reserves right to cancel all or part of this order if delivery is not made when and as specified. MAIL. INVOICES. CLAIMS, CORRESPONDENCE, TO CENTRAL PURCHASING OFFICE.

- If subject to cash discount please indicate on invoice or claim

Quantity Items and Description Price Total STORM WATER EASEMENTS (LANDMARK BUSINESS PARK) \$5.50 \$11.00

on and return with invoice	G		

Vendor Signature Date Vendor Tille

APPRO BAL S_

CITY of SOUTH BEND

ROGER O. PARENT, Mayor

COUNTY-CITY BUILDING SOUTH BEND, INDIANA 46601



CITY OF SOUTH BEND DEPARTMENT OF ENGINEERING

John E. Leszczynski Director, Public Works

(219) 284-9251

February 29, 1984

Mr. James P. Conboy, Jr. Landmark of Indiana, Inc. 120 W. LaSalle Suite 1003 South Bend, IN 46601

Re: Storm Water Easements

Dear Mr. Conboy:

Attached are the revised storm water easements. Please return the fully executed originals to this office. To release any one of these easements by the City only requires action by the Board of Public Works.

If you have any questions, please contact this office at your convenience. We would request the completion of the documents at your earliest convenience.

Sincerely,

John E. Leszczynski Director, Public Works

Enc.

JEL/rw

3/5/67 Jandy place Sound

EASEMENT

Brd. of Horks

3

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, North Central Indiana Development Partnership (hereinafter known as Grantor) hereby grants to the Civil City of South Bend, (hereinafter known as Grantee) an easement for the following purposes: The right to enter upon the land described herein and grade, level, fill, maintain and repair storm water retention facilities embraced within the easement as may be reasonably necessary for storm sewer purposes. The easement shall terminate at such time as the Grantor, or its successors or assigns deliver to the City of South Bend a permanent easement granting the City of South Bend other land or other facilities adequate to replace this easement, which land or other facilities shall provide storm water retention facilities which conform to the then existing building code of the City of South Bend and which constitute a reasonable replacement for this easement. The land which is the subject of the easement is described as follows:

A parcel of land situated in the Northwest Quarter (1/4) of Section Nineteen (19), Township Thirty-eight (38) North, Range Two (2) East, City of South Bend, German Township, St. Joseph County, Indiana more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the North Quarter corner of said Section 19; thence South along the North-South coenterline of said Section 19 a distance of 530.00 feet; thence West a distance of 70.00 feet more or less to the West Right-of-Way line of Technology Prive and the point of beginning; thence South along said West Right-of-Way line a distance of 200.00 feet; thence West and perpendicular to said West Right-of-Way line a distance of 200 feet; thence North and parallel to said West Right-of-Way line a distance of 200 feet; thence East 200 feet more or less to the point of beginning, containing 0.92 Acre, more or less.

Grantor hereby covenants that it is the owner in fee simple of said land and is lawfully seized thereof, has good faith right to grant and convey this easement and guarantees the quiet possession thereof.

This Easement shall be binding on the heirs, executors, administrators and assigns of the Grantor and upon the Grantee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2

In witness whereof the Grantor has duly executed this instrument this 1th day of Much, 1984.
NORTH CENTRAL INDIANA DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP
JAMES P. CONBOY, JR., DAVID L. MATTHEWS
Partner Partner
State of Indiana)
in North Central Indiana Development Partnership, who acknowledged
the execution of the above and foregoing instrument as his free and
voluntary act this
Charlotte M. Kajzer , Novary Public resident of St. Joseph County, IN
My Commission Expires:
2-18-86

APPROVED
BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

MAR 1 9 1984

This instrument was prepared by Carolyn V. Pfotenhauer Assistant City Attorney, South Bend, Indiana 46601

FILM NO. WANDA A. HOWAK RECORDER

MAR 30 8 58 AM '84

ST. JOSEPH CO. INDIANA FILED FOR RECORD EVOEKED.

State, Joseph County)

State, appeared James P. Conboy, Jr., and David L. Matthews, partner

In Borth Central Indiana Development Partnership, who acknowledged

the execution of the above and foregoing instrument as his free and

voluntary act this _ T day of _ Marrie. _ 1984.

desident of St. Joseph County, IN

APPROVED

M. Latelle

EASEMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, North Central Indiana Development Partnership (hereinafter known as Grantor) hereby grants to the Civil City of South Bend, (hereinafter known as Grantee) a permanent easement for the purpose of entering upon the hereinafter described land in order to establish and maintain a basin for the retention of surface water drainage over and upon the real estate described as follows:

A tract of land in the north half of Section 19, Township 38 north, Range 2 east, City of South Bend, German Township, St. Joseph County, Indiana, more particularly described as follows:

Commencing at the north quarter corner of said Section 19; thence S 00° 54' 38" E on and along the north-south centerline of said Section 19, 1842.87 feet to the intersection of said centerline with the southerly right-of-way line of the 60 foot radius cul-de-sac shown on the recorded plat of Landmark Business Park, Section One, said point being the true place of beginning; thence continuing S 00° 54' 38" E along said north-south centerline, 420.26 feet to the north right-of-way line of the Indiana eastwest Toll Road; thence N 89° 43' 00" E along said north right-of-way, 130.00 feet; thence N 00° 54' 38" W, 210.00 feet; thence S 89° 43' 00" W, 110.00 feet; thence N 00° 54' 38" W, 215.73 feet to a point on the southerly right-of-way of the aforementioned cul-de-sac; thence along said southerly right-of-way line, along a 60 foot radius curve to the right, through a central angle of 19° 50' 39", a chord length of 20.68 feet which bears S 74° 23' 15" W, an arc distance of 20.78 feet to the place of beginning. Said tract contains 31558 square feet (0.724 acres), more or less.

Grantor hereby covenants that it is the owner in fee simple of said land and is lawfully seized thereof, has good faith right to grant and convey this easement and guarantees the quiet possession thereof.

This Easement shall be binding on the heirs, executors, administrators and assigns of the Grantor and upon the Grantee, its successors and assigns.

In witness whereof the Grantor has duly executed this instrument this
NORTH CENTRAL INDIANA DEVELOPMENT PARTNERSHIP
JAMES P. CONBOY, JR., DAVID L. MATTHEWS
Partner
State of Indiana) SS: St. Joseph County)
Before me, a notary public, in and for said County and
State, appeared James P. Conboy, Jr., and David L. Matthews, partners
in North Central Indiana Development Partnership, who acknowledged
the execution of the above and foregoing instrument as his free and
voluntary act this day of, 1984.
Charlotte M. Kajzer, Notary Public resident of St. Joseph County, IN
My Commission Expires:
2-18-86

APPROVED

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

MAR 1 9 1984 & Layrana

This instrument was prepared by Carolyn V. Pfotenhauer Assistant City Attorney, South Bend, Indiana 46601